
Praying in 4D
Against Evil?!

June 18, 2023

Scot McKnight - 
Perception vs. Reality

Charles Taylor, James K. A. Smith & our “enchanted world”

How do you account for, how do you find 
protection from, how do you seek others’ 

protection from,  evil?

Songs: Most of All (Preview); What a Beautiful Name, How Deep the Father’s Love for Us, House of God Forever, Centuries, Good 
Good Father
Books: How Not to be Secular by James K. A. Smith; Letters to Malcom by C.S. Lewis
Looking to Connect?: One of the staff would love to meet for a walk, on the phone, or for a beverage.  To schedule a time please 
visit our website and click on the “Meet with Staff” button on the home page.  
Staff Emails: Adam: adam@narratechurch.org; Doris: doris@narratechurch.org; Hannah: hannah@narratechurch.org; 
Lexsey: lexsey@narratechurch.org; Gay: gay@narratechurch.org; Justin: justin@narratechurch.org; Anna: 
anna@narratechurch.org

What is your 
perception of Jesus?  

What is he like?

Matthew 6v9-13

9 ‘Pray then in this way:

Our Father in heaven,
    hallowed be your name.
10     Your kingdom come.
    Your will be done,
        on earth as it is in heaven.
11     Give us this day our daily bread.
12     And forgive us our debts,
        as we also have forgiven our debtors.
13     And do not bring us to the time of trial,
        but rescue us from the evil one.

Praying in 4D

What was the metanarrative Jesus understands himself 
living within?

What if Jesus understands himself as the second Adam?

Genesis 1v1-4

“Lies corrupt the world.” 
_ Jordan Peterson

“Every decision is a moral 
decision…Pick what brings you 
closer to God and avoid what 

leads you further away.”
 _ Fr. Carlos Martins

Luke 22v31-32
“Simon, Simon, listen! Satan has demanded to sift all of 
you like wheat, but I have prayed for you that your own 
faith may not fail; and you, when once you have turned 

back, strengthen your brothers.”

C. S. Lewis and 
The Screwtape Letters

How might Jesus’ practice of 
prayer expose some  of your 

misperceptions of Jesus?

Back to 
Perception vs. Reality

John 17v15
I am not asking you to 
take them out of the 

world, but I ask you to 
protect them from the 

evil one.

What if Jesus understands 
prayer as a means of 

battling evil?

What if Jesus 
understands himself 

as in a battle with evil?

What do you do with a Jesus who prays for his 
friends protection from evil?

1. How did Jesus pray?
2. How did Jesus teach prayer?

What if the Lord’s Prayer 
provides a literal means of 
seeking our own and our 

loved ones protection from 
evil?
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